
 

CERTIFIED INDUSTRIAL HYGIENISTS – CLANDESTINE METHAMPHETAMINE LAB (CML) TESTING AND 

CERTIFICATION 
 

FEBRUARY 16, 2012 

 

CIH # Name Company City State Phone email 
CIH  #3807 Ron B. Read 

 

Read Consulting Dyersburg TN (731)  676-0430 ronread2001@yahoo.com 

CIH #4673 David Isenberg 

 

Environmental Management and Enginering Inc., EME Nashville TN (615)  742-0875 disenberg@emetn.com 

CIH #6700 Barry Westbrook 

 

DocAir Franklin TN (615) 373-2498 bwestbrook@docair.com 

CIH #8793 Nick V. Ridge 

 

Ridge Environmental Solutions Memphis TN (901) 734-5022 nickridge@ridgeehs.com  

CIH #2054 Charles Phillips 

 

American Technologies, Inc. Oak Ridge TN (865) 216-3047 cphillips@atincorporated.com 

CIH #2839 Joseph R. Brown 

 

Pro2Serve Professional Proj. Services Oak Ridge TN (865) 483-2030 brownj@p2s.com 

CIH #3680 A.K. Upadyaya 

 

Planning, Design & Research Engineers Nashville TN (615) 298-2065 aku@pdre.net 

CIH #3450 Alton M. McKissick 

 

Resolution Incorporated Nashville TN (615) 865-8813 amckissick@resolutionusa.com 

CIH #5399 Douglas W. Peters 

 

Environmental Health Management Louisville KY (502) 454-8530 Douglas.w.peters@EHMlou.com 

CIH #4923 Rex A. Hunter 

 

Independent Consultant Nashville TN (615) 533-7412 Rahunter06@comcast.net 

CIH #8445 Shannon Sutton 

 

Terrell Technical Services Madison AL (256) 461-9278 Shannon@terrelltsi.com 

CIH #5850 Charles W. Terrell 

 

Terrell Technical Services Madison AL (256) 461-9278 Charles@terrelltsi.com 

CIH #5676 Greg Boothe 

 

EHS Services Hendersonville TN (615) 822-8902 gboothe@ehsservicesllc.com 

CIH #5863 Paul Watson 

 

ATC Associates Memphis TN (901) 377-5507 Watson62@atc-enviro.com 

CIH #9457 Val Garner 

 

SWS First Response Nashville TN (800) 852-8878 vgarner@swsefr.com 

CIH #4127 Charles J. Satterwhite 

 

Independent Consultant Oak Ridge TN (865)771-0070 Cj6@comcast.net 
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